Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argus Electronics, Inc.		12/17/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CyberHome Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	48455 Fremont Boulevard
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78280507	CYBERHOME
Serial Number:	78283000	I CYBERHOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-836-2593

Email: esetton@graycary.com
Correspondent Name: Eliane Setton, Esq.
Address Line 1: 153 Townsend Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2503884-900104/5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth P. Alexander

Total Attachments: 1

source=cyberhome#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0741

900003894

00.09

#9\$ HO

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Argus Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California having a principal business located at 48455 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, California 94538 (the "Assignor") has adopted and is using trademarks for which the Assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration,

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Application Date
CYBERHOME CyberHome	78/280507	July 29, 2003
	78/283000	August 4, 2003

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, CyberHome Electronics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California having a principal business located at 48455 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, California 94538 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and pending application;

ASSIGNOR, hereby constitutes and appoints ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in ASSIGNOR's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in ASSIGNEE or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Trademarks that may have accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Trademarks from the Effective Date of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications for registration of said marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to the Assignee.

	ASSIGNOR		
Date: X 29 17 063	Ву: Х		
	Print Name and Title X 120 12 1/427		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Live Public this day of December, 2003	E. Gurcia, Notary Public Notary		
LORI E. GARCIA COMM. #1352666	Hou E Garcia		
Notary Public-California SANTA CLARA COUNTY Ny Comm. Exp. April 21, 2006	My commission expires: April 21,2006		

Gray Cary\PA\10334300.1 2503884-900104/5

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002768 FRAME: 0742